Subscribe Past Issues Trans

December 2017

View this email in your browser



Cincinnati Silent Flyers The ONLY all-electric RC club in Hamilton County

President: Steve Harness Vice President: Kevin Krieg
Safety Officer: Craig Eisentrout Treasurer: Craig Rouse

Newsletter Editor: Jerry Biscopink Field Maintenance: Jerry Biscopink



As another flying season at CSF comes to a close, I wanted to take a moment to send a special holiday "Thank You" to all of our active members as well as those who follow us on Facebook and through our newsletter. The CSF truly appreciates the support that we receive from each you. We all share a common interest and enthusiasm for model aviation and are able to enjoy it in the best way at our excellent flying facility. We couldn't provide this without your generous support.

We are also thankful for another safe flying season and appreciate those who assure that this happens by providing flight instruction and general safety oversight at the field. It is always gratifying to see the support that our members provide to each other whether they are veteran flyers or novices to our hobby.

These are only a few of many things that make our club a very special one!

Let me close by wishing each of you and your loved ones a very happy holiday season. The Silent Flyers are already planning for another great season in 2018!

Sincerely,

Steve Harness

President The Cincinnati Silent Flyers

Questions and comments can be directed to

Jerry Biscopink, Newsletter Editor.

Copyright © 2017 Cincinnati Silent Flyers, All rights reserved.

Find us on Facebook!

Want to change how you receive these emails?

You can <u>update your preferences</u> or <u>unsubscribe</u>

from this list









